Hydraulic Elevator Softstarter
Series PES
User Manual
Because of the variety of uses for the products described in this publication, those
responsible for the application and use of this control equipment must satisfy themselves
that all necessary steps have been taken to assure that each application and use meets all
performance and safety requirements, including any applicable laws, regulations, codes
and standards. The illustrations, charts, sample programs and layout examples shown in

●  the voltage and current spikes caused by conventional Wye-Delta starters,
● the mechanical and electrical strain on the motor, and
●  the system maintenance and downtime.
Inspection
Before installing the controller, make a complete visual check of the controller for
damage in shipment or handling.  Claims for damage or missing parts must be made to
the carrier as soon as possible after receipt of shipment.
Mounting
The Series PES controller is shipped as an open device.  No special mounting plate
or cooling requirement restrictions are necessary.  The operating temperature of
the controller is 0ºC…50ºC (32º F…122º F) (open) or 0ºC…40ºC (32º F…104º F)
(enclosed).
Installation
Information
Motor Voltage Current Rating S+S Catalog Number
 52 Amp PESC-52-240V
 64 Amp PESC-64-240V
200-240VVAC, 50/60 Hz 78 Amp PESC-78-240V
 104 Amp PESC-104-240V
 146 Amp PESC-146-240V
 168 Amp PESC-168-240V
 52 Amp PESC-52-480V
 64 Amp PESC-64-480V
380-480V VAC, 50/60Hz 78 Amp PESC-78-480V
 104 Amp PESC-104-480V
 146 Amp PESC-146-480V
 168 Amp PESC-168-480V
 52 Amp PESC-52-600V
 64 Amp PESC-64-600V
500-600 VAC, 50/60Hz 78 Amp PESC-78-600V
 104 Amp PESC-104-600V
 146 Amp PESC-146-600V
Electrical Ratings
4
Wiring
The PES Softstarter receives its control power from a separate 100..120VAC 50/60 Hz